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NOTIFICATION

As per Government of India notification, the list of Gazetted Holidays for the calendar year
2023, to be observed in the Central University of Haryana is notified as under:

In addition to the above the employees may avail any two of the following Restricted
Holidays during the Calendar Year 2023 as under:

Sr. No. Gazetted Holidays Month Date Day
1 Reoublic Dav January 26 Thursday
2. Holi March 08 Wednesday
a Ram Navami March 30 Thursday
4. Mahavir Jayanti April 04 Tuesday
5. Good Friday April 07 Friday
6. Id-ul-Fitr April 22 Saturday
7. Budha Pumima May 05 Friday
8. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) June 29 Thursday
9. Muharram July 29 Saturday
10. Independence Day August l5 Tuesday
11. Janmashtami (Vaishnva) September 07 Thursday
t2. Milad-un-Nabi or ld-e-Milad

(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)
September 28 Thursday

13. Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday October 02 Monday
t4_ Dussehra October 24 Tuesday
15. Haryana Day November 01 Wednesday
16. Diwali (Deepawali) November t2 Sunday
17. Guru Nanak's Birthday November 27 Monday
18. Christmas Day December 25 Monday

Sr. No. Restricted Holidavs Month Date Day
1 New Year's Day January 0l Sunday
2. Makar Sankranti/Maeha Bihu January t4 Saturday
3. Pongal January l5 Sunday
4. Basant Panchami/Sri Panchami January 26 Thursday
5. Hazarat Ali's Birthday,

Guru Ravi Das's Birthdav
February 05 Sunday

6. Birthday of Swami Dayananda
Saraswati

February 15 Wednesday

7. Maha Shivratri February l8 Saturday
8. Shiva Ji Javanti February l9 Sundav
I. Holika Dahan. Dolyatra March 07 Tuesdav
10. Chaitra Sukladi/

GLrdi Padava/U sadi/Cheti Chand
March 22 Wednesclay
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Sr. No. Restricted Holidays Month Date Day
11. Easter Sunday April 09 Sunday
12. Vai sakhi/Vi shu/Meshadi April t4 Friday
13. Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/

Bahag Bihu (Assam)
April 15 Saturday

14. Jamat-Ul-Vida April 2t Friday
15. Birthday of Guru Rabindranath'

Tagore
May 09 Tuesday

t6. Rath Yatra June 20 Tuesday
t7. Parsi New Year's dayAtraurai August t6 Wednesday
18. Vinayaka Chaturthi August 20 Sunday
19. Onam or Thiru Onam Day August 29 Tuesday
20. Raksha Bandhan August 30 Wednesday
2t. Janmashtami (Smarta) September 06 Wednesday
22. Ganesh Chaturthi September t9 Tuesday
/.). Dussehra (Saptami) October 2t Saturday
24. Dussehra (Mahashtami) October 22 Sunday
25. Dussehra (Mahanavmi) October 23 Monday
26. Maharishi Valmiki' s Birthday October 28 Saturday
21. Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) November 01 Wednesday
28. Naraka Chaturdasi November t2 Sunday
29. Govardhan Puia November 13 Monday
30. Bhai Dui November 15 Wednesday
31. Pratihar Shasthi or Surya Shashthi

(Chhat Puia)
November 19 Sunday

32. Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdonr
Day

November 24 Friday

aa
JJ. Christmas Eve December 24 Sunday
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Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

1. Deans/HoDs/TlCs/Administrative Heads, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh.
2. Private Secretary, Vice-Chancellor Secretariat, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh.
3. Assistant, Registrar Office, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh.
4. Finance Officer, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh.
5. Assistant Registrar, Academic & Council Branch (for placing the same in forthcoming

Executive Council as reporting item), CUH.
6. All the stakeholders of the University, CUH.
7. In-charge, ICT Section (for uploading on the website of the University), CUH.
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